Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James VOGELEY	08/06/2004
Marcell F.C. SCHEMMANN	08/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAR Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Lucase Way, Suite B	
City:	Hampton	
State/Country:	ountry: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10816000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000 Email: clc@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4209-26
l ''	

H. Warren Burnam

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

500361096

source=SKMBT_75007092509520#page1.tif source=SKMBT_75007092509520#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019871 FRAME: 0483

4209-26

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS James VOGELEY, Marcell F.C. SCHEMMANN, and Sanford JONES (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of 1100 Wormley Creek Drive, Yorktwon, Virginia 23692; Waldfenchter Baan 94, Maria-Hoop, The Netherlands 6105 BN; and 940 Royal Oak Close, Virginia Pater. Virginia 23452 have made an invention entitled PIEZOELECTRIC DEVICES AND METHODS AND CIRCUITS FOR DRIVING SAME for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2004 and afforded Serial No. 10/816,000;

WHEREAS, PAR Technologies, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Virginia, having an office and place of business at 1000 Lucase Way, Suite B, Hampton, Virginia 23666 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, relissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further

669422

PATENT REEL: 019871 FRAME: 0484 RECORDED: 09/25/2007

remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, decreed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

St wittin	ig or rote:Rit shbrications and the bettern	nk or m	TO THE SECURITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
	AGREED and executed as noted below:	,	
	416/04	سر	Hames / / Le
naturology interpola	// Date	ananghamara.	James VOGELEY
Witnes	sed by:		
Name:	Glosbara Marziano	Date:	<u>8.6.2004</u>
Name:	Coul 22 2mp	Date:	8-6-2004
·	8 /8 /04 Date		A North Control of the Control of th
	Date	h	Marcel F.C. SCHEMMANN
Witnes Name:	Plica lucicbul Laran Marianie	Date:	16 aug 04
Name:	Soron Maricaria	Date:	16 Aug 2004
			·
Page (State State	Date	Orani (1999) i ki ind ominio	Sanford JONES
Witnes	sed by:		i e
Vame:		Date:	
Vame:		Date:	MICHAEOÍO ANÍO DE CONTRACE MARIA CONTRACE DE CONTRACE

- 2 -

869422

PATENT

REEL: 019871 FRAME: 0485